(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Sachin Jadhav Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2302 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 06 Aug 1998 Application Received | 22-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115718 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Team 22-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Team HR HDFC Bank Ltd 17-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 22-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 28-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 06-12-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 22-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF Portal 26-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 18-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: WNS Global Services Private Limited WNS Global Services Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav

Emp Code: 465715 465715

From: 25-06-2024 25-06-2024

To: 28-07-2025 28-07-2025

Designation: Associate Associate - Operations

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by HR Team of WNS Global Services Private
Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Team

Report Verified Date: 22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Amelia | Your query is resolved | TKT2451540
° Hurm

Commented By: Mastansha Koz

5 Reply | ) Rply & = Formard

hr connectiBholpdesh bena s>

Tapfitarri alin Wied 331

ol bame pHEan infhn

The comment added is a5 fodlows:
Hi.

PFB EX employes Varification Datails:

Tabie of details

Employes coda 465715

Hame Sachin Jadhaw

Last Designation Associate - Dperations
jeel] 25-Jun-24

WD Jul 28, 2025

Kindly node o& per company standoadd practices, we do not authenlicale any documents and we do not provide any additicnal detadls beyond this. The details provided ame as pér the company recards.

Regards,

HRA Team.
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Amelia | Your query is resolved | TKT2451540

Annexure 1 (b)

Amelia <hrconneciifihelpdesk loenasi= 3 Reply | 3 Repiy Al |
To employmentven tcation@golnyeestgiobal in
¢ jyBgosdquing ol
@:wt barn o deenicad pihares. To help proter pow priesc. Gk prey sEsmute dorenbeagd of e ¥ N S meLLage
| HRfVacifacinpuss |
_Candidate’s Partioulars {Fisase substantiate hers)
Compamy Hame WS Glohal Senvices Private Limited
Cardidat Name Sachin ladhay
Ermployee CodeiDyita 265715
From [Date of loining) 25 Jun 3074
T | it of Bt Mliesingl 2B-Jul-2005
Dsignation (AL th e of lesving the company): Aszociate
SalaryCTC: Please Provide
s thin PermansntTel raciual Pleswe Provide
Supervaors Rame Meawe Provide
Feason for Leaving Meae Provide
Rty Eligibility [Pleasar fill i the relevant infeermation)
Exit formalities completed: (YesMio] [Flease fill in the refevart information)
Kinadly corfirn aftached Refleving letter fdocurnent |y sulbenticate? Mesue Provide
Any Integrity | Dlsciplinary liswe during the smployrment bervre? [ IF e
Plesre auplain briafly) Mlosve explaing/comment briefly
Ay Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yas" Mlesse explain briafly) Mesie explncomment brielly
DATA = BREACH of any kind Mgt Provide
Arvy Impartant Point Apart fram the Abeve if relavant in making right
irirgg ducision, Plaade loti us knows: Please Provide
Werified By | Name, Contact Numbss & Deslgnation) Meatn Provide
Kirwdby Aot that your inputs and feedBack ghen woukd assmt our dient in making & prampl hiring dedisson and therebore we awal your resparse fof the same a1 the esrliest,
We look foresard 1o your kind co-operation and thank you in anficipstion
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

HDFC Bank Ltd

HDFC Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav
Emp Code: 280412 280412

From: 07-03-2022 07-03-2022
To: 09-04-2024 09-04-2024
Designation: BDO - Sales BDO - Sales
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Team HR HDFC Bank Ltd, found the

employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Team HR HDFC Bank Ltd

Report Verified Date:

17-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

I-Cube <no-reply@leena.ai>
Employee Verification Status - [280412] [SACHIN JADHAV]

To ex-employmenti@goldguestglobal.in
Dear Sir/Madam,
Please find the details below,

Employee Code Employee Name Joining Date Last Working Day Designation ~ F&F Status
280412 SACHIN JADHAV 07-03-2022 09-04-2024 BDO - Sales UNDER PROCESS

Thanks & Regards
Team HR HDFC Bank Ltd.

Note:This is an auto generated notification hence do not reply to this email.
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Annexure 2 (b)

P GO-AMRSM-2302 Fwd: Regarding relieving letter 280412

5 5 & &y ReplyAll | = Fon
yi@goidguestglobalin 7 Reply 3 Repdly. ¥ Formard
To Sharti Wed 1272025937 A

(1) fobom up. € ompleind o wednmts iy D
a0
Chick e b deseningd pictares. T2 hailp p
Fromy: PAD-SALARY <pad, salary@hotc.bank.in>
Dae: Twe, 16 Dec 2025 at 6203 PM
Subjoct: Re: Rogarding rotloving lettor 280412
To: Raghmi Kamble <faanmi.kambis@Ehdic.tankn>, Rakshitha Shetty! <mkshitha.shettylEhdic.bankine, HR33 STAKEHOLDER <hras.stakeholdes@in hitcbank.come
Ce: sachin jadhay <jaghavsschinGBiEemail. com>

privacy, Cutiook presmtid st Scwnizad of same patrrl S meELIgE

Classification - Inbenal
Dear Team,

FnF recovery o Done today.
FnF wa is Done for captioned employes.

Tharks & Regards.. Deegpri

PAD-Salary Tesns

Fimanoe - PAD Team,

I Think Techno Campus,

Bth Floor, Kanjurmdng East,

Burnbai. 400042,

Contacy Mo: D22-6904 2H35/072-6994 1840,
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sachin Jadhav

Sachin Jadhav

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches
Case D

Current Croup

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Resolved Matches
Unresolved Matches

Maims
Dt Pl
Prisded By

Crolp ‘Wond-Chech

Hachin Jadhav
Mol Rated

2
Gl-AMRESM-2302
Warld-Chack

fvlazla

22 Ol 2025 13:08
Ingividual

Mo

Positive: O

Annexure 3 (a)

Diate of Birth
Case Created
Ongokng Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

False: 2

Confidential

DG Aug 1958
22 0Ot 2025 13:08
Mo

TS

Y LSEG Mucence

Unspecified: O
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Annexure 3 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Redolution Mitehing Oistefslof  Citlrans Last LA - Resslution  Resslution Mutch
Slutues Entlty bk Type cd'g"_' LArHE Birth higs Laceton. s Hoed Reason Cammant Strength
FALSE T 08 DIVIDUAL  MALE 1883 INE ND 22 : 0 ir

BiC 1684 D
FALSE FaTEan 06, IMDIVDUAL MALE i NG 22 Urihgrnm 0 Mated

[

Y LSEG B¥icence
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Annexure 3 (c)

AUDIT

Oct 2025 13:14 dalabiasa chack 1 Wasld-Check matches
resohved as False

22 D¢l 2035 13:08  databasa check ‘Cage Screaned for Waor
Id-Chack {Initial/Re-
Screen Only)
2202025 13:08 database chesk MNew Casa addad Desklop
Batsh

NOTES

.ﬁ.l1n'-'=l.nm|:= i e export @re n UTC and may be in variaroe wilh the looade Hmi shown on tha applcalian

Legal Maticg

The contenls of this recoid ana pravato and conlidental and shaukd rof Do dudosed 0 thin pafios unkess: ||} T terme af your agraarmont wih LEES alow you 1o
da e (1) T recant subject requesks any dala thal you may hald on e and such dota indudes thor Wodd-Oneck rocondt or (1 you sre under soirss o kgl
obtigatian 1o do B3, Yo musl consider and abida by your cwn obigalions in relalon |o the data privacy mohes of individuals and mist notity e of your nbeeann
1o soaroh agars! Wand-Sheck and prosida thom wilh inkormation contmnad Iin tha \Wond-Chook privacy sialemant ¥ou shel nob vy upon the conont ol this repor
wilinou] making indapendont cheoks 10 wePy tha informmasion conlaingd thoen. Inlonnadon comasated is nooossarly boef and should Bo msd By wou m e coniead ol
tha fuler dotals avallabi in the exiemal ssroes sowhich inks are providod, The acouracy of tha information found in the undering soormes must be vaned i
the record subject before any acfion is taken and you shood nform us if any Anks (o the souces ame bmien. @ this eeond contsins regamve abegannns 4 shoold

b amsumad thad such alegaliong oro danied oy S subjoct. Yoo should nol diesw any regatve inlerencas abm nossiduais or oniies manedy hecoane: ey ans
derdilind in e dalahase, nor hecouce By ane shown as "Aeponied being Gnked ta” cihars idantilied in the dalabese. Tho notum of linking varise consdaratify.
Many persans aro rcloded soioly becaunn they hold o have held promicend pallical poetions o ane conneciod bo such individuale

Mami Sachim Jadhay
Cravter Peinbad 202020, 1315

Prisod By dafahase choo RISK
Croup Wiord-Cheok M LSE INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 3 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 3 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 13/13



Annexure 3 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 3 (9)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 3 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 3 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 3 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 3 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: CIPPJ5745] CIPPJ5745]

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

GOVT. OF INDIA

wgiT

o
TYT TG AT SIS
F ot Permanent Account Number Card

CIPPJ5 745

3 P AT e BT o
8O MBI T N

A : v Frugt ror Ak ca T { :
ek R ::.q:' *}f}? 1 va‘}%

q-rq! Name . x5 b _’--' 4 _-_: ﬁ. 3 .._‘ y

SACHIN JADHAV

e &1 A9 / Father's Name

MOHAN JHADHAV 23072021

i
Tl Hli LT _ fg
#; 'f .afgiBﬂh ! i 1r 4 PAN Application Digitaily Signed, Card Nol
2 'E = ; Valid unless Physicaiy Signed
06/58/1998 e -
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Annexure 4 (b)

;@' o i
1:1--\-} E“FIIII’IQ . — . Callus v @& English ¥
: Incsime Tax Departmant, Government of Indza

Individual/HUF -~ Company -~ Nen-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
Q‘l"ou have successfully verified through mobile OTE Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
CIPPJ57454 SHOOON XXXV
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2302

GQ-AMRSN-2302

Candidate Name:

Sachin Jadhav

Sachin Jadhav

Date Of Birth:

06-08-1998

06-08-1998

Father Name:

Mohan jadhav

Mohan jadhav

Address1: Makan number 234 Ward number 05, Makan number 234 Ward number 05,
Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal, Madhya Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal, Madhya
Pradesh - 465337. Pradesh - 465337.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ITx

GO-AMRSMN-2302

MNANME OF THE APPLICANT Sachin Jadhay
FATHER NAME Molan Jadbay
DATE OF BIRTH OG- Auguat-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Makan number 23 Ward sumber 05, Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal Madhva Pradesh -
465337

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Kalapipal Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS WVerified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 22-Orerober-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Recornds Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hoganon database there 15 no Civl or Cominal case msomreed againse the Reference
Mumber rased before us. The informanon is subject to the search conduered within the Jursdicnional limies of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nanere,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingaton darabase there 15 ne Cvil or Criminal case insotured apainst the Reference
Mumber raised hefore us, The informarion is subject oo the search conducred within the [urisdicnional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon s subjectve in marose.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dibigence has been conducted 1n retneval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon s gamed on

the insrructon of CLIENT and the undersipned 15 not liable for any act of ermor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This informanon may not be created as a Cemificare,

Yours Truly

A g

PALAY AGARWALY
BAR COUNCIL DEL 1I1 ID Dy/ig432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-2302 GQ-AMRSN-2302

Candidate Name: Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav

Date Of Birth: 06-08-1998 06-08-1998

Father Name: Mohan jadhav Mohan jadhav

Address1: Makan number 234 Ward number 05, Makan number 234 Ward number 05,
Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal Madhya Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal Madhya
Pradesh - 465337 Pradesh - 465337

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL COMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D /1432 /14

APPLICATION I G- AMBSMN-2302
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sachin Jadhav
FATHER NAME Mohan Jadhav

DATE OF BIRTH

|M-Augus-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Makan number 234 Ward number 05, Shiv nagar colony Kalapipal Madhya Pradesh -

465337
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 22-Overober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCTITSTOMN:

Ax on the date of this search and as per the online hnganon database there 1= no Civil or Cnminal case insoruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject v the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online ltganon database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber rised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is pained on
the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is noc hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaoon of records of the

concerned court. Thiz information may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Adse fpd

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sachin Jadhav

Sachin Jadhav

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2302 GQ-AMRSN-2302
Employee Id: 115718 115718
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

06-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAF VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhay
DOB 06-08-98 06-08-98
Graduation
Name of the Board [ School Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya
Course BBA BEA
Specialization / Major Finance Finance
Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School Board of Secondary Education, MP Board of Secondary Education, MP
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major il Mil

Year of Passing 2016 2016

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between 12th std(04-2016) & UG(04-2017).During this gap period, Candidate was preparing for
an integrated program in management and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period Is considered as Green.

10th Std

Name of the Board / School Board of Secondary Education, MP Board of Secondary Education, MP
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major il il

Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

WNS Global Services

WNS Global Services

Full Name of the Employee Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav
Date of joining - From 25-06-24 25-06-24
Date of Relievi rlg,i'E xit - To 28-07-25 28-07-25
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer

HDFC Bank Ltd

HDFC Bank Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Sachin Jadhav

Sachin Jadhav

Date of joining - From

07-03-22

07-03-22

Date of RelievinEHE xit - To

09-04-24

09-04-24

Designation / Role

Business development Officer

Business development Officer

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.8 years identified between UG([07-2020) & HDFC Bank{03-2022). After UAN initiation, found no employments
during these gap periods. During this gap period, Candidate was pursuing a Master of Business Administration (MBA), but
unfortunately candidate had to withdraw after the third semester due to unforeseen critical family issues at that time and provided the

relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav

Pan Number: CIPPJ5745] CIPPJ5745]

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 692

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency In The
Recent Past

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)
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Annexure 8 (c)
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Annexure 8 (d)
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sachin Jadhav

Sachin Jadhav

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2302 GQ-AMRSN-2302
UAN No: 101823217727 101823217727
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF Portal
UAN Generated Date: 26-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101823217727
NAME SACHIN JADHAVY
FATHER'S NAME LET MOHAN JADHAV
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 THTHADO430370000536451 | WNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 25-Jun-2024 28~-Jul-2025
2 | MHBANGD461350003136972 | HD F C BANK LTD. 07-Mar-2022 09-Apr-2024

Generaled on 268-10-2025 21:05.32 Report Runtime 2025-10-26 21:05:22
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya

Devi Ahilya Vishwa Vidyalaya

Name Of The Candidate: Sachin Jadhav Sachin Jadhav

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: July 2020 July 2020

Sl No: 491 491

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-Devi Ahilya Vishwa

Vidyalaya found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 18-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

DEVI AHILYA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, INDORE

STATEMENT OF MARKS
(GRADE "A+" UNIVERSITY. ACCREDITED BY NAAC)
BACHELDR ©oF BUSINESS ADM. SEM-é& JULY=2020
- 4
ke Rt
Roll MNo:00007044 SACHIN JADHAV e gt
DX/17702843 F/H  MOHAN RAO S.NOD. 491
REGULAR I-P.5G. ﬁCﬁBEHY INUﬂﬂE
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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